

RCA No. 03/23
Rakesh Paul Singh v Amit Rai & Ors.

22.07.2023

Present : None for appellant.

Ms. Akanskha Rai, Ld. Counsel for R-2.

R-1 has been served with the notice for 19.05.2023 but
till date no one has filed appearance on his behalf.

Put up for further proceedings at 12pm.

(Sanjay Garg-I)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/22.07.2023 (ss)

22.07.2023 (at 12:45pm)

Present : Sh. Sunil Soni, Ld. Counsel for appellant.

None for R-2.

It is 12:45pm.

R-3 remains to be served in the present case.

Let notice of the appeal be issued to R-3 on filing of
PF and RC returnable by **08.09.2023**.

(Sanjay Garg-I)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/22.07.2023 (ss)