

Rakesh Paul Singh Vs. Amit Rai & Ors.
RCA DJ No. 03/2023

22.11.2023

Present : Ms. Monika Gupta, proxy Counsel for the appellant.
None for the respondent.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the appellant request for adjournment stating that main counsel is ill. Adjournment allowed.

Put-up on **19.01.2024** for arguments.

(Sanjay Garg-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/22.11.2023_(mc)