

RCA DJ No. 3/23

RAKESH PAUL SINGH Vs. SH. AMIT RAI AND ORS.

19.01.2024

Present : Sh. Bimlesh Kumar and Sh. Sushil Kumar Singh,
Ld. counsels for appellant.
Ms. Akansha, Ld. counsel for R-2 through VC.

Both the counsels submit that another connected matter is pending before this court for 02.02.2024 and this matter may also be listed for 02.02.2024.

At request of both the parties, put up for arguments on **02.02.2024**.

(Sanjay Garg-I)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/19.01.2024(m)