

RCA DJ No. 3/2023

RAKESH PAUL SINGH Vs. SH. AMIT RAI AND ORS.

03.07.2024

Present : Appellant through Sh. Pawan Rawat, Proxy Counsel
on behalf of Sh. Bimlesh Kumar, Advocate who had
appeared through VC.

Respondent through Ms. Akansha, Ld. Counsel.

The arguing counsel on behalf of the revisionist is
unwell being down with the viral fever and thus, adjournment is
sought.

In such circumstances, list the matter on **16.08.2024**
for arguments.

The date has been fixed as per the convenience of
the both the sides and as proposed by counsel for the respondent
that the parties may exchange a brief note of submissions before
the next date of hearing to which counsel for the appellant has no
objection.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/03.07.2024