

RCA DJ No. 3/23

RAKESH PAUL SINGH Vs. SH. AMIT RAI AND ORS.

16.08.2024

Present : Appellant through Sh. Pawan Rwat, proxy on
behalf of Sh. Bimlesh Kumar, Advocate.
Respondent nos. 1 and 2 through Ms. Akanksha Rai,
Advocate.

Arguing counsel on behalf of appellant have not
been able to make it on the second call as well, despite the fact
that today's date was fixed as per the convenience of both the
sides as observed in the last ordersheet.

As such, matter stands adjourned for arguments on
04.10.2024, subject to cost of Rs. 1000/- to be deposited in
Lawyer Welfare Fund by the appellant.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/16.08.2024