

RCA DJ No. 3/2023
Rakesh Paul Singh Vs. Sh. Amit Rai & Ors.

04.10.2024

Present: Appellant in person along-with Ld. Counsel Sh. Bimlesh Kumar.
Ms. Akansha Rai, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 1
appearing through VC,
None for respondent no. 2 & 3.

Ld. Counsel for appellant has placed on record the list of events and dates.

Appellant intend to file some documents which include the local Commissioners report, in such circumstances, matter stands adjourned with liberty to both the parties to bring documents they intend to.

Now to come up for arguments on **22.11.2024**.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/04.10.2024