

29.10.2024

Present: Sh. Satish Kumar Sharma, Ld. LAC for all the petitioners with all the three petitioners.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioners submit that new Branch Manager of respondent no. 2 has already taken the charge in the concerned Branch. He requests that court notice may be issued to the Branch Manager to appear in person before this court on the next date of hearing.

In view of the submissions of Ld. Counsel for the petitioners, let court notice be issued to the Branch Manager of respondent no. 2 for the next date of hearing.

The concerned Branch Manager of respondent no. 2 is directed to appear in person on the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **04.12.2024**.

(Hem Singh)

District Judge-01

East/KKD Court/Delhi/29.10.2024