

RCA DJ No.3/2023

Rakesh Paul Singh Vs. Sh. Amit Rai & Ors.

13.02.2026

Present : Sh. Bimlesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel (through VC) for the appellant. Sh. Shivam Jain, Proxy Counsel present in the court.

Ms. Akansha Rai, Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos.1 & 2.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant request for an adjournment on the ground that he is not feeling well. Similar request was made on the last date of hearing as well.

In the interest of justice, one last and final opportunity is granted to both the counsels to appear before the court and advance arguments on the next date of hearing, failing which no further opportunity shall be granted.

Renotify for arguments on **17.04.2026**.

(Pitamber Dutt)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/13.02.2026