

MEENA DOGRA Vs. KULDEEP DOGRA ORS

27.04.2026

Present : Ms. Sonia Arora, Ld. LSA for the plaintiff.

Sh. Sheikh Alamin, Ld. counsel for the defendants.

Reply to the plaintiff's application for waiver of costs has been filed on behalf of the defendants. A copy of the same has been supplied.

Learned counsel for the defendants seeks an adjournment on account of the marriage of the main counsel.

Put up for final arguments, as well as arguments on the said application, on **08.06.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/27.04.2026