

RCA DJ No.3/2023

Rakesh Paul Singh Vs Amit Rai & Ors.

08.06.2026

Present: Sh. Bimlesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel (through VC) for
the appellant.
Ms. Akansha Rai, Ld. Counsel (through VC) for
respondent no.1.
None for respondent no.2 and 3.

At joint request, matter is adjourned to **05.08.2026**.

(Pitamber Dutt)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts
New Delhi/08.06.2026