

## MEENA DOGRA Vs. KULDEEP DOGRA ORS.

20.07.2026

Present : Ms. Sonia Arora, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Almin, Ld. proxy counsel for the defendant along with  
defendant no. 1.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment on the  
ground that he has been unable to establish contact with the plaintiff.

Last opportunity is given to the plaintiff to advance the final  
arguments.

At his request, put up on **31.08.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)  
DJ-05/East/KKD  
Delhi/20.07.2026