

RCA – 3/2023
Rakesh Paul Singh Vs. Amit Rai & Others

05.08.2026

Present : Shri Bimlesh Kumar & Mr. Akash Gupta,
Ld. Counsel for Appellant along with Appellant
through V.C.
None for respondents despite repeated calls.

Issue Court notice to respondents as well as their
counsel to remain present before this Court on the next date of
hearing.

Put up for disposal of appeal on **26.09.2026**.

(Pitamber Dutt)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/05.08.2026.